
PARTS
CATALOG

2006



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
AIR UP - AIR DOWN NON-STEER

AA-115 – 8.00” Centers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

AA-115 – 4.00” Centers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3

AA-121 April 2002 – Present . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

AA-121 Pre April 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

AA-135 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9

AA-230-INB-L . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11

AA-230-INB-U . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

AA-230-OTB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

AA-235 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

AA-240 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

AA-270 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

AA-1355 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23

AA-1455 1998 – Present . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

AA-1455 1997 – 1998 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27

AA-1455 1992 – 1998 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29

AA-1955 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   31

AA-270-TR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

AA-290-TR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

AA-1155-TR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  37

AA-1255-TR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  39

LT8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   41

Air Controls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Airsprings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  44

Fabricated Axle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  45



PAGE 1

AA-115 Suspension - 8.00” Centers

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
26 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
25 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers 

24 LW 38ZV 4 3/8” Lock Washer 
23 LW 12ZV 12 1/2” Lock Washer
22 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
21 HCC6 20Z 4 3/8-16 UNC x 1 1/4” HHCS Gr. 5 
20 CLN12CCW 8 1/2-13 Lock Nut 
19 AS-7800 2 Airspring, Suspension 
18 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
17 ACC8 24ZD 8 1/2-13 UNC x 1 1/2” HHCS Gr 8 
16 AB-1200K 1 Axle Bumper Kit 
15 8C8DZD 12 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
14 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
13 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
12 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

11 1755-6000 1 Cross Member 
10 1755-2500 2 Plate, Lift Airspring Cover 
9 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
8 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
7 115-6200 1 Bracket, Axle Stop 
6 115-6100 1 Bracket, Axle Stop 
5 115-5010 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
4 115-4010K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
3 115-3010K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers and Nuts)
2 115-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly
1 115-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)



PAGE 2



PAGE 3

AA-115 Suspension - 4.00” Centers

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
26 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
25 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

24 LW 38ZV 4 3/8” Lock Washer 
23 LW 12ZV 12 1/2” Lock Washer 
22 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
21 HCC6 20Z 4 3/8-16 UNC x 1 1/4” HHCS Gr. 5 
20 CLN12CCW 8 1/2-13 Lock Nut 
19 AS-7800 2 Airspring, Suspension 
18 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
17 ACC8 24ZD 8 1/2-13 UNC x 1 1/2” HHCS Gr 8 
16 AB-1200K 1 Axle Bumper Kit 
15 8C8DZD 12 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
14 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
13 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
12 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

11 1755-6000 1 Cross Member 
10 1755-2500 2 Plate, Lift Airspring Cover 
9 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
8 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment
7 115-6200 1 Bracket, Axle Stop 
6 115-6100 1 Bracket, Axle Stop 
5 115-5000 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
4 115-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
3 115-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers and Nuts)
2 115-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
1 115-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)



PAGE 4



PAGE 5

AA-121 Suspension
April 2002 - Present

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
29 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
28 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

27 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
26 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
25 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
24 KSC516 6 4 Socket Head Cap Screw, 5/16”-18 x 3/4”
23 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 0.50 $ EA
22 HCC8 16Z 8 1/2-13 x 1” HX Cap GR. 5 
21 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z
20 CLN516C 4 5/16-18 UTC Lock Nut 
19 CLN12CCW 8 1/2-13 Lock Nut 
18 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
17 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
16 AB-1200K 1 Axle Bumper Kit 
15 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
14 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
13 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
12 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

11 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
10 1755-6000 1 Cross Member 
9 1755-2500 2 Plate, Lift Airspring Cover 
8 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
7 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
6 121-3010K 2 Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers and Nuts)
5 121-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
4 121-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
3 115-6200 1 Bracket, Axle Stop 
2 115-6100 1 Bracket, Axle Stop 
1 115-5010 2 Axle Seat Assembly 



PAGE 6



PAGE 7

AA-121 Suspension
Models Up to April 2002

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
29 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
28 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

27 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
26 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
25 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
24 KSC516 6 4 Socket Head Cap Screw, 5/16”-18 x 3/4” 
23 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
22 HCC8 16Z 8 1/2-13 x 1” HX Cap GR. 5 
21 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
20 CLN516C 4 5/16-18 UTC Lock Nut 
19 CLN12CCW 8 1/2-13 Lock Nut 
18 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
17 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
16 AB-1200 2 Axle Bumper Kit 
15 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
14 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
13 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
12 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

11 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
10 1755-6000 1 Cross Member 
9 1755-2500 2 Plate, Lift Airspring Cover 
8 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
7 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment
6 121-3000K 2 Pull Arm Assembly

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers and Nuts)
5 121-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
4 121-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
3 115-6200 1 Bracket, Axle Stop 
2 115-6100 1 Bracket, Axle Stop
1 115-5000 2 Axle Seat Assembly 



PAGE 8



AA-135 Suspension

PAGE 9

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

36 UB-055 4 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4’’ X 8” 

UB-055K 1 1 U-Bolt, Washers And High Nuts 

35 PB-5000 6 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 

34 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 

Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

33 LW 38ZV 6 3/8” Lock Washer 

32 LW 34ZV 1 3/4” Lock Washer 

31 LW 12ZV 21 1/2” Lock Washer 

30 KSC516-6 4 Socket Head cap Screw, 5/16”-18 x 3/4” 

29 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 

28 HWX12 8 Washer, 3/4 Extra Thick Hardened 

27 HSB18A490 2 1-8 x 8” A490 Struct Bolt-NT 

26 HHN16 8 3/4 Hex High Nut 

25 HCC6 16Z 6 Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1 HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 

24 CLNICCW 2 Lock Nut 1” 

23 CLN12CCW 8 1/2-13 Lock Nut 

22 AS-8027 1 Load Airspring 

21 AS-7800 2 Load Airspring 

20 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 

19 ACC8 24ZD 8 1/2-13 UNC x 1 1/2” HHCS Gr. 8 

18 AB-1200K 1 Axle Bumper Kit 

17 8C8DZD 21 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8

16 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 

15 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 

14 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 

HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

13 341248 1 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 

12 1755-6000 1 Crossmember 

11 1755-2500 2 Plate, Lift Airspring Cover 

10 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 

9 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 

8 135-8000 1 Upper Crossmember w/Airspring Mount 

7 135-7000 1 Lower Crossmember w/Airspring Mount 

6 135-6000 2 Axle Stop Bracket 

5 135-5000- 1 2 Axle Seat Assembly 

4 135-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 

3 135-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

( Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, and Nuts)

2 135-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 

1 135-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

( Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)



PAGE 10



PAGE 11

AA-230-INB-L Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
24 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
23 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

22 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
21 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
20 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
19 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
18 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
17 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension
16 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
15 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
14 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
13 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
12 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

11 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
10 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
9 720-9500 2 Lower Axle Plate, Unitized 
8 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment
7 203-INB-6000 1 Crossmember 
6 230-INB-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
5 230-INB-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
4 230-6000 1 RH Axle Seat Assembly 
3 230-5000 1 LH Axle Seat Assembly 
2 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
1 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Nuts)



PAGE 12



PAGE 13

AA-230-INB-U Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
28 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
27 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

26 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
25 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
24 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
23 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
22
21 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
20 CLN34CCW 8 Lock Nut, 3/4”-10 x 3” HX Cap GR.8 ZD 
19 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
18 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
17 AC3 3ZD 8 Bolt, 3/4”-10 x 3” HX Cap GR.8 ZD 
16 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
15 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
14 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
13 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

12 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
11 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
10 720-9000 2 Lower Axle Plate, Unitized 
9 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
8 230-INB-6100 1 RH Axle Seat Assembly 
7 230-INB-6000 1 Crossmember 
6 230-INB-5000 1 LH Axle Seat Assembly 
5 230-INB-2000-K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
4 230-INB-1000-K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
3 230-8000K 2 Axle Lock 
2 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
1 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Nuts)



PAGE 14



PAGE 15

AA-230-OTB Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
27 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
26 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

25 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
24 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
23 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
22 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
21 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
20 CLN34CCW 8 Lock Nut, 3/4”-10 x 3” HX Cap GR.8 ZD 
19 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
18 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
17 AC3-3ZD 8 Bolt, 3/4”-10 x 3” HX Cap GR.8 ZD 
16 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
15 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
14 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
13 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

12 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
11 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
10 720-9000 2 Lower Axle Plate, Unitized 
9 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment
8 230-OTB-6000-K 1 RH Axle Seat Assembly 
7 230-OTB-5000-K 1 LH Axle Seat Assembly 
6 230-OTB-2000-K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
5 230-OTB-1000-K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
4 230-INB-6000 1 Crossmember 
3 230-8000K 2 Axle Lock 
2 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
1 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Nuts)



PAGE 16



PAGE 17

AA-235-RLT Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
30 UB-055 4 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4” x 8” 

UB-055K 1 1 U-Bolt, Washers And High Nuts 
29 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
28 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

27 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
26 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
25 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
24 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
23 HWX12 8 Washer, 3/4 Extra Thick Hardened F/W 
22 HU-3844 1 Track Rod 26.5” 
21 HHN12 8 3/4 Hex High Nut 
20 HCC6 16Z 6 Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
19 CLN118F 2 1 1/8 - 7UNC Lock Nut Gr. 8 
18 AS-8027 2 Airspring 
17 AS-6882 2 Lift Air Spring 
16 AC118-6 1 1 1/8 - 7UNC x 5” Bolt GR. 8 
15 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
14 100RXSC5 4 Huck Spin Collar 
13 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
12 100R618XST8 2 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 2 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

11 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
10 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
9 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
8 235-RLT-OESTRAP 1 Overextension Strap Kit 
7 235-RLT-9100 2 Mounting Plate 
6 235-RLT-1000 1 Hanger Assembly 
5 230-RLT-8000 1 Track Rod Axle Bracket 
4 230-RLT-5000-HD 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
3 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly
2 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Bolts)
1 110-6000 2 Lower Airspring Plate Assembly 



PAGE 18



PAGE 19

AA-240 Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
21 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
20 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts,
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

19 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer
18 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
17 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
16 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
15 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
14 AS-7446 2 Suspension Airspring 
13 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
12 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
11 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
10 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
9 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

8 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
7 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
6 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
5 240-4010K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
4 240-3010K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, and Nuts)
3 240-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
2 240-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
1 115-5010 2 Axle Seat Assembly 



PAGE 20



PAGE 21

AA-270 Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
23 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
22 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

21 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
20 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
19 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
18 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
17 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
16 AS-8027 2 Suspension Airspring 
15 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
14 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
13 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
12 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
11 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

10 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
9 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
8 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
7 270-6000 1 RH Axle Seat Assembly 
6 270-5000 1 LH Axle Seat Assembly 
5 270-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
4 270-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
3 230-INB-6000 1 Crossmember 
2 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
1 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, and Nuts)



PAGE 22



PAGE 23

AA-1355 Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
27 UB-055 4 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4’’ X 8” 

UB-055K 1 1 U-Bolt, Washers And High Nuts 
26 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
25 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

24 LW 38ZV 10 3/8” Lock Washer 
23 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
22 LW 12ZV 4 1/2” Lock Washer 
21 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
20 HWX12 8 Washer, 3/4 Extra Thick Hardened 
19 HHN12 8 3/4 Hex High Nut 
18 HCC6 32Z 4 3/8-16 UNC x 1 1/4” HHCS Gr. 5 
17 HCC6 16Z 6 3/8-16 UNC x 1” HHCS Gr. 5 
16 AS-8038 2 Load Airspring 
15 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
14 8C8DZD 4 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
13 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
12 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
11 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

10 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16
9 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer
8 1455-6000 1 Cross Member 
7 1355-5000-1 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
6 1355-4000-1K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
5 1355-3000-1K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

( Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, and Nuts)
4 1355-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
3 1355-1400 2 Spacer, Lower Bag Plate 
2 1355-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

( Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
1 421-01-9000 4 Sliding Alignment Collar 



PAGE 24



PAGE 25

AA-1455 Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
25 UB-055 4 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4’’ X 8” 

UB-055K 1 1 U-Bolt, Washers And High Nuts 
24 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
23 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

22 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
21 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
20 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
19 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
18 HWX12 8 Washer, 3/4 Extra Thick Hardened 
17 HHN12 8 3/4 Hex High Nut 
16 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1 HX Cap Gr. 5Z 
15 AS-8027 2 Load Airspring 
14 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
13 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
12 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
11 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
10 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

9 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
8 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
7 1455-6000 1 Crossmember 
6 1455-5000-1 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
5 1455-4000-1K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
4 1455-3000-1K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

( Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, and Nuts)
3 1455-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
2 1455-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

( Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
1 421-01-9000 4 Sliding Alignment Collar 



PAGE 26



PAGE 27

AA-1455 Suspension
Model Year 1997-1998

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
25 UB-055 4 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4’’ X 8” 

UB-055K 1 1 U-Bolt, Washers And High Nuts 
24 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
23 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

22 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer
21 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
20 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
19 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
18 HWX12 8 Washer, 3/4 Extra Thick Hardened
17 HHN12 8 3/4 Hex High Nut 
16 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
15 AS-8027 2 Load Airspring 
14 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
13 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
12 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
11 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
10 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

9 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
8 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
7 1455-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
6 1455-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

( Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
5 1455-6000 1 Crossmember 
4 1455-5000 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
3 1455-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
2 1455-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

( Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, and Nuts)
1 421-01-9000 4 Sliding Alignment Collar 



PAGE 28



PAGE 29

AA-1455 Suspension
Model Year 1992-1997

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
22 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut 
21 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

20 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
19 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
18 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer
17 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
16 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt, 3/8”- 16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
15 AS-8025 2 Load Airspring 
14 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
13 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
12 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
11 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
10 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

9 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
8 1755-5000 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
7 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
6 1455-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
5 1455-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

( Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, and Nuts)
4 1455-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
3 1455-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

( Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
2 1455-6000 1 Crossmember 
1 421-01-9000 4 Sliding Alignment Collar 



PAGE 30



PAGE 31

AA-1955 Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
25 UB-055 4 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4’’ X 8” 

UB-055K 1 1 U-Bolt, Washers And High Nuts 
24 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts, & Lock Nut
23 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

22 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer
21 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer
20 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
19 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
18 HWX12 8 Washer, 3/4 Extra Thick Hardened 
17 HHN12 8 3/4 Hex High Nut 
16 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1 “ HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
15 AS-8027 2 Load Airspring 
14 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
13 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
12 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
11 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
10 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

9 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
8 1955-4000-1K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
7 1955-3000-1K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

( Pull Arm Assemblies Include all Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, and Nuts)
6 1955-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
5 1955-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

( Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
4 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
3 1455-6000 1 Crossmember
2 1455-5000-1 2 Axle Seat Assembly 
1 421-01-9000 4 Sliding Alignment Collar 



PAGE 32



PAGE 33

AA-270-TR Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
23 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
22 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

21 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
20 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer
19 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
18 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
17 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
16 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
15 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
14 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
13 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
12 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
11 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

10 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
9 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
8 1455-6000 1 Crossmember 
7 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
6 270-TR-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
5 270-TR-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
4 270-6000 1 RH Axle Seat Assembly 
3 270-5000 1 LH Axle Seat Assembly 
2 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
1 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Nuts)



PAGE 34



PAGE 35

AA-290-TR Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
23 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
22 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

21 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
20 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
19 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer
18 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
17 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
16 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
15 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
14 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
13 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
12 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
11 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

10 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16
9 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
8 1455-6000 1 Crossmember 
7 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
6 290-TR-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
5 290-TR-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
4 270-6000 1 RH Axle Seat Assembly 
3 270-5000 1 LH Axle Seat Assembly 
2 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
1 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Nuts)



PAGE 36



PAGE 37

AA-1155-TR Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
25 UB-055 4 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4’’ X 8” 
24 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
23 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

22 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
21 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
20 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
19 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
18 HWX12 8 Washer, 3/4 Extra Thick Hardened 
17 HHN12 8 3/4 Hex High Nut 
16 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
15 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
14 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
13 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
12 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
11 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
10 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

9 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
8 1755-6001 1 Crossmember 
7 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
6 1255-TR-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
5 1255-TR-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
4 1155-TR1-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
3 1155-TR1-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Nuts)
2 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
1 135-5000-1 2 Axle Seat Assembly 



PAGE 38



PAGE 39

AA-1255-TR Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
25 UB-055 2 U-Bolt 3/4” Dia. X 5 1/4” X 8” 
24 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
23 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

22 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
21 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer
20 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
19 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
18 HWX12 8 3/4” Extra Thick Hardened Washer 
17 HHN12 8 3/4” Hex High Nut
16 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
15 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
14 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
13 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
12 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
11 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
10 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

9 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
8 1755-6001 1 Cross Member 
7 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
6 1255-TR3-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly 
5 1255-TR3-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washers, And Nuts)
4 1255-TR-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly 
3 1255-TR-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
2 421-01-9000 4 Collar , Sliding Alignment 
1 135-5000-1 2 Axle Seat Assembly



PAGE 40



PAGE 41

LT-8 Suspension

PART NO: QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
23 PB-5000 4 Axle Seat Bushings 

PB-5000K 1 4 Axle Seat Bushings, Bolts & Lock Nut 
22 PB-3000 2 Pull Arm Bushing 

PB-3000K 1 2 Pull Arm Bushings, Bolts, 
Lock Nuts & 4 Wear Washers

21 LW 38ZV 8 3/8” Lock Washer 
20 LW 34ZV 2 3/4” Lock Washer 
19 LW 12ZV 6 1/2” Lock Washer 
18 HWX18 4 1 1/8” Washer 
17 HCC6 16Z 8 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1” HX Cap Gr. 5 Z 
16 AS-8027 2 Airspring, Suspension 
15 AS-6882 2 Lift Airspring 
14 8C8DZD 6 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut Gr. 8 
13 100RXSC5 6 Huck Spin Collar 
12 100R662XST8 2 1”x 9 1/4’’ Huck Bolt 
11 100R618XST8 4 1” x 8 3/4” Huck Bolt 

AC1 95K 2 1 Repl. Pull Arm Bolt, Lock Nut, Washer 
HSB1 8A490K 4 1 Repl. Axle Seat Bolt, Lock Nut,Washer 

10 341248 2 Nut, Jam 3/4”-16 
9 1750-1011 4 Pull Arm Hardened Washer 
8 421-01-9000 4 Collar, Sliding Alignment 
7 270-6000 1 RH Axle Seat Assembly 
6 270-5000 1 LH Axle Seat Assembly 
5 270-2000K 1 RH Hanger Assembly
4 270-1000K 1 LH Hanger Assembly 

(Hanger Assemblies Include Two Sliding Alignment Collars)
3 230-INB-6000 1 Cross Member 
2 230-4000K 1 RH Pull Arm Assembly
1 230-3000K 1 LH Pull Arm Assembly 

(Pull Arm Assemblies Include All Bushings, Bolts, Wear Washer, And Nuts)



PAGE 42



PAGE 43

AIR CONTROLS AND VALVING

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
2000-000 Air Control Panel 
2005-000 Air Control Panel 
2010-000 Air Control Panel 
PJ-159-C Air Control Panel 
159-100 Panel Housing 

159-200 Regulator 
159-300 Push Pull Air Switch 
159-400 Air Gauge 
2517-302 Three Position Flip Switch 
B3EOBE547C Pilot Valve for 2000 Series 
SD-8151 Pilot Valve / Norgren 
141151-12VDC N/O Soleniod Valve 

2813-000 Brake Protection Check Valve 
AC-778A Pressure Protection Valve
1814-000-B Quick Release Valve
1814-000-BP Quick Release Valve with Plug 

104161 R-12 Brake Relay Vlave 
BM-28 1/4 Bronze Muffler 
BM-38 3/8 Bronze Muffler



PAGE 44

QUICK REFERENCE AIR SPRINGS

Air Spring Number Suspension Used On
1B8-560 730 
2B9-206 (lift spring) All Liftable Suspensions 
AS-5429 ALD-320 

AS-6800 A-240SNLS 
AS-6882 (lift spring) All Liftable Suspensions
AS-6948 135 
AS-7135 730 Sub For 114, 115 

AS-7446 
AS-7447 
AS-7800 114,115,135 
AS-7818 272 
AS-7839 610,770 

AS-8025 PRE 11/97 Triple Convolute 1455 
AS-8027 After 11/97 1455,230,270,235,290,721,727 
AS-8038 1355 

AS-8997 ATR-365 
AS-9070 ALD-334,242,241 
AS-9082 ALD-330 Series
AS-9250 800 Series

AS-9320 165,517,552,255 
1R10-088  ALD-305 



PAGE 45




